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H.12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

, Commercial and i n d u s t r i a l loans decreased a ne t of $67 mi l l ion a t weekly 
repor t ing member "banks during the week ended September 9« 

Net decreases of $56 mi l l ion in bankers ' acceptances and $50 mi l l ion in 
loans to u n c l a s s i f i e d borrowers were o f f s e t in p a r t by nominal increases in most 
of the other business ca tegor ies . 

» 

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are 
shown below; fou r th column shows the changes during the comparable period l a s t 
year . 

Cumulative change 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
Sept . 9, > 

1964 2 / 

Change from 
Sept . 2 , . 

1964 £ / 

7-1-64 
t o , 

9-9-64 2 / 

7- 3-63 
to 

9-11-63 , 

Durable goods manufacturing! 
Primary metals 
Machinery-
Transportat ion equipment 
Other f a b r i c a t e d metal products 
Other durable goods 

650 
2,036 

849 
965 

1,209 

(In mi l l ions of d o l l a r s ) 

+ 2 - 6 
- 1 - 96 
+ 6 + 3 
- 2 - 47 
+11 + 38 

- 17 
- 25 
-120 
- 12 
+ 29 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, l i q u o r , and tobacco 
Tex t i l e s , appare l , and l e a t h e r 
Petroleum r e f i n i n g 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

1,340 
1,666 

959 
1,148 
1,000 

+ 8 
-10 
+ 5 
+ 6 
+ 1 

+ 18 :s 
+ 17 
+ 46 

+ 84 
+131 
+ 18 
- 12 
+ 42 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and n a t u r a l gas 2,857 + 3 +175 + 50 

Trade: Commodity dea le r s 
Other wholesale 
R e t a i l 

960 
2,128 
2,545 

+ 9 
- - 1 1 
+ 7 

:5z 
+ 23 

+131 
- 50 
- 59 

Transpor ta t ion , communication, and 
other public u t i l i t i e s 

Construction 
A l l o ther : 

Bankers1 acceptances 
A l l other types of bus iness , 

mainly se rv ices 

4,159 
2,246 

924 

4,993 

+ 4 
+10 

-56 

- 9 

+ 60 
+112 

+ 17) 
) 

- 67) 

- 75 
+ 61 

- 10 

Tota l c l a s s i f i e d loans 
Tota l u n c l a s s i f i e d loans 

32,634 
6,390 

-17 
-50 

+343 
-104 

+164 
- 57 

Tota l commercial and i n d u s t r i a l 
loans 39,024 -67 +239 +107 

2 / Prel iminary, 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED SEPTEMBER 9, 1964 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
t r i c t s P/ Boston New 

York 
Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San Fran-

cisco 2/ 
(In minions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing; 
4 14 46 Primary metals 650 22 338 17 76 3 14 110 4 2 4 14 46 

Machinery 2,036 91 972 105 139 18 4 l 420 22 23 8 23 174 
Transportation equipment 849 30 395 15 77 14 28 156 6 2 5 8 113 
Other fabricated metal products 965 64 259 72 l4o 20 35 206 11 8 23 36 91 
Other durable goods 1,209 37 474 46 78 38 50 139 23 24 23 39 238 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
40 Food, l iquor , & tobacco 1,340 51 4 i i 67 59 26 64 224 51 25 34 40 288 

Texti les , apparel, & leather 1,666 230 811 87 53 103 81 l 4 l 42 20 15 24 59 
Petroleum ref in ing 959 3 398 27 86 2 15 218 11 16 27 69 87 
Chemicals and rubber 1,148 50 739 34 71 27 24 133 7 5 8 14 36 
Other nondurable goods 1,000 65 440 54 85 22 23 138 37 21 17 . 26 72 

Mining, including crude 
69 48 435 petroleum and natural gas 2,857 29 1,625 31 69 48 435 11 3 132 373 101 

Trade: Commodity dealers 960 4l 373 21 30 52 30 114 89 26 30 60 94 
Other wholesale 2,128 161 715 66 145 87 165 200 67 29 90 124 279 
Retai l 2,545 158 671 175 155 94 190 212 116 72 160 156 386 

Transportation, communication, 
380 76 362 & other public u t i l i t i e s 4,159 95 2,480 137 237 101 129 380 72 19 71 76 362 

Construction 2,246 65 531 121 154 110 161 107 100 42 112 444 299 
All other: 

16 283 Bankers' acceptances 924 28 437 33 23 16 3 87 2 5 — 7 283 
All other types of business, 

163 478 769 mainly services 4,993 224 1,543 207 298 197 275 597 163 103 139 478 769 

Total c l ass i f i ed loans 
Total unclassi f ied loans 

32,634 
6,390 

1,444 
381 

13,612 
289 

1,315 
125 

1,975 
325 

930 
283 

1,376 
78 

4,017 
939 

834 
123 

445 
146 

898 
359 

2,011 3,777 
3,342 

Total commercial and 
Indust r ia l loans 39,024 1,825 13,901 1,440 2,300 1,213 1,454 4,956 957 591 1,257 2 ,o i l 7,119 

p/ Preliminary; f i n a l t o t a l s wi l l appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco Distr ic t f ina l figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




