FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release September 16, 1964

H.12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of \$67 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended September 9.

Net decreases of \$56 million in bankers' acceptances and \$50 million in loans to unclassified borrowers were offset in part by nominal increases in most of the other business categories.

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year.

.		1						
			Cumulative	change	_			
	Outstanding	Change from	7-1-64	7- 3-6 3				
	Sept. 9,	Sept. 2,	to ,	to				
Business of Borrower	1964 P/	1964 <u>P</u> /	9-9-64 P/	9-1 1- 63				
		(In millions	of dollars)					
, Durable goods manufacturing:	(
Primary metals	650	+ 2	- 6	- 17				
Machinery	2,036	- 1	- 96	- 25				
Transportation equipment	849	+ 6	+ \3	-120				
Other fabricated metal products	965	- 2	- 47	- 12				
Other durable goods	1,209	+11	+ 38	+ 29				
				100				
Nondurable goods manufacturing:								
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,340	+ 8	+ 1 8	+ 84				
. Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,666	-10	+ 73	+131				
Petroleum refining	959	+ 5	- 84	+ 1 8				
Chemicals and rubber	1,148	+ 6	+ 17	- 12				
Other nondurable goods	1,000	+ 1	+ 46	+ 42				
001101 11011111111111111111111111111111								
Mining, including crude petroleum								
and natural gas	2,857	+ 3	+175	+ 50				
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3								
Trade: Commodity dealers	960	+ 9	+ 57	+131				
Other wholesale	2,128	-11	+ 4	- 50				
Retail	2,545	+ 7	+ 23	- 59				
*								
Transportation, communication, and								
other public utilities	4,159	+ 4	+ 60	- 75				
Construction	2,246	+10	+112	+ 61				
All other:								
Bankers' acceptances	924	-56	+ 17)					
All other types of business,	•		j	- 10				
mainly services	4,993	- 9	- 67)					
mernith peratoes			/					
Total classified loans	32,634	-17	+343	+164				
Total unclassified loans	6,390	- 50	-104	- 57				
L TO OUT WICTURD STATEM TOUTE								
*Total commercial and industrial								
loans	39,024	-67	+239	+107				
- Tours	37,024	3 1	•	1				
		•						

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED SEPTEMBER 9, 1964

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia		Rich- mond	Atlanta		St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran
					(In r	illions	of dolls	rs)					
urable goods manufacturing:													
Primary metals	650	22	338	17	76	3	14	110	4	2	4	14	46
Machinery	2,036	91	972	105	139	18	41	420	22	23	8	23	174
Transportation equipment	849	30	395	15	77	14	28	156	6	2	5	8	113
Other fabricated metal products	965	64	259	72	140	20	35	206	11	8	23	36	91
Other durable goods	1,209	37	474	46	78	38	50	139	23	24	23	39	238
ondurable goods manufacturing:													
Food, liquor, & tobacco	1,340	51	411	67	59	26	64	224	51	25	34	40	288
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,666	230	811	87	53 8 6	103	81	141	42	20	15	24	59
Petroleum refining	959	3	398	27	86	2	15	218	11	16	27	69	59 87
Chemicals and rubber	1,148	50	739	34	7 1	27	24	133	7	5	8	14	36 72
Other nondurable goods	1,000	65	440	54	85	22	23	138	37	21	17	, 26	72
ining, including crude													
petroleum and natural gas	2,857	29	1,625	31.	69		48	435	11	3	132	373	101
rade: Commodity dealers	960	41	373	21 66	30	52 87	30	114	89	26	30	60	94
Other wholesale	2,128	161	715		145	87	165	200	67	29	90	124	279
Retail	2,545	158	671	175	155	94	190	212	116	72	160	156	386
ransportation, communication,													_
& other public utilities	4,159	95	2,480	137	237	101	129	380	72	19	71	76	362
onstruction ll other:	2,246	65	531	121	154	110	161	107	100	42	112	प्रेपेप्रे	299
Bankers' acceptances	924	28	437	33	23	16	3	87	2	5		7	283
All other types of business, mainly services	4,993	224	1,543	207	298	197	275	597	163	103	139	478	769
Total classified loans	32,634	1,444	13,612	1,315	1,975	930	1,376	4,017	834	445	898	2,011	3 ,777
otal unclassified loans	6,390	381	289	125	325	283	78	939	123	146	359		3,342
otal commercial and			*										
industrial loans	39,024	1,825	13,901	1,440	2,300	1,213	1,454	4,956	957	591	1,257	2,011	7,119

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis